

## ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS CITY OF NOVI Community Development Department

## Case No. PZ14-0053 Shiro Restaurant

## Location: 43180 Nine Mile Road

## Zoning District: RM-1, Low-Density Multiple Family District

The applicant is requesting a variance from Section 28-8 to allow continued placement of a thirty six (36) square foot off-premises pole sign for an existing restaurant business. The property is located on the north side of 9 Mile Road and east of Novi Road

## Ordinance Sections:

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-8 allows off-premises advertising signs in the I-2 Zoning District only.

## City of Novi Staff Comments:

The petitioner is requesting a variance to allow continued placement of an offpremises pole sign of thirty six (36) square feet near the northeast corner of Nine Mile and Novi Roads. Variances for this sign in the same location were approved in previous cases ZBA06-026, ZBA07-087, ZBA 09-034 and ZBA 11-032. While the location of the existing structure is somewhat unique staff cannot support the request as the failure to grant relief will not unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the property and will not result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to attain a higher economic or financial return. If the board is inclined to consider granting the variance staff suggests that consideration be given to a limited period of time and to this business only.

### Standards for Granting a Sign Variance

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-16 addresses Sign Variance Appeals:

- The request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional and unique to the property and do not result from conditions that exist generally in the City or that are self-created, specifically
- The failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to attain a higher economic or financial return because
- The grant of relief will not result in a use of structure that is incompatible with or unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding properties, and is not inconsistent with the spirit of the ordinance because\_\_\_\_\_.



# **COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT**

## PZBA11-032 - ACTION SUMMARY

**OWNER** 

SHIRO'S RESTAURANT

43180 NINEMILE

NOVI. MI 48375

#### **PROJECT SUMMARY:**

Sign extension

#### **APPLICANT/OWNER INFORMATION:**

#### **APPLICANT**

J. WOONG SHIN 43180 NINE MILE ROAD NOVI MI 48375

#### **PROPERTY INFOMATION:**

LOCATION/ADDRESS: 43180 NINE MILE RD PARCEL NUMBER: 50-22-26-300-009 SUBDIVISION:

ZONING DISTRICT: |-]

LOT/UNIT #:

#### **ACTION SUMMARY:**

CBA MEETING DATE 10/26/2011 Sign extension

CASE NO. 11-032 SHIRO RESTAURANT

The applicant is requesting a variance from Section 28-8 to allow continued placement of a thirty six (36) square foot off-premises pole sign for an existing restaurant business located at 43180 Nine Mile Road in the RM-1, Low Density Multiple Family District.

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-8 allows off-premises advertising signs in the I-2 Zoning District only.

IN CASE NO. 11-032 Motion to approve the request for the variance to allow the continued placement of the 36 square foot off-premises sign for an existing restaurant business for 3 years. The request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional and unique to the property being that this is a house farther east of Novi Road and does not result from conditions that exist generally in the City or that are self-created. The applicant is the property owner of the property from Novi Road to the Arkin building so this sign is also on his property. The failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of this historical property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to attain a higher economic or financial return. The grant of relief will not result in a use of structure that is incompatible with or unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding properties, and is not inconsistent with the spirit of the ordinance.

Motion carried: 5-1 Motion maker: Krieger 43180 Nine Mile Road Shiro Restaurant

			1.67				X				
cityofnovi.org ZBA Case No.			ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION CITY OF NOVI Community Development Department (248) 347-0415 For Official Use Only								
		P2	140053		{		eting date		MON	18	
		ayment with cash or check writ					1.01	10			
			TO B	E COMPLET							
	***Pleas	e submit one	original full se	et of all docur	nentation rel	evant to the	appeal plus 14				
Applicar	nt's Name					evan to me (	uppedi pius 14	additional co	mplete sets.		
		J. WOONG	SHIN					Date	10/10/14		
	y (if applicc		SHIRO RES	TAURANT							
Address*	43180 NINE	MILE ROAD				City	NOVI				
State	MI	_Zip code	48375		*Where	all case con	respondenc	e is to be m	ailed		
Applican	t's E-mail ad	dress	shiro1@msn	.com							
Phone nu	Imber	248-348-121	2		Fax number		249 240 200				
Request i	s for:							248-340-300	3		
1	Residentic	4	· · · · · ·	155							
				Vacant p	roperty		Commerc	cial	IX	Signage	
Address c	of subject ZB			Vacant p			Commerc			Signage	
		A case	43180 NINE		NOVI, MI		Commerc	cial _ Zip code	<b>X</b>	Signage	
	of subject ZB ds of proper	A case ty	43180 NINE NINE MILE F	MILE ROAD; N	NOVI, MI			_Zip code	48375		
Cross road Sidwell nu	of subject ZB ds of proper Imber	A case ty 50-22	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009	MILE ROAD; N	NOVI, MI ROAD		Commerce Dividence from A	Zip code	48375	347-0485	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop	of subject ZB ds of proper umber perty within	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi	NOVI, MI ROAD ction?	May be ob	otoined from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No	
Cross road Sidwell nu	of subject ZB ds of proper Imber	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009	MILE ROAD; N	NOVI, MI ROAD ction?	May be ob	otoined from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes	48375	347-0485 No □ RM-2	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning	of subject ZB ds of proper Imber Derty within (Please cir	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow cle one)	43180 NINE NINE MILE F - 26-300-009 ner's Associ	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I I-1	NOVI, MI ROAD ction?	_May be ob □R-2 □RC	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property c	of subject ZB ds of proper mber perty within (Please cir wner name	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow cle one) cle one)	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I I-1 nt)	NOVI, MI ROAD Ction? R-1 I-2	May be ob R-2 RC ARKIN, L.L.(	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your	of subject ZB ds of proper mber perty within (Please cir owner name appeal resi	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow cle one) cle one) (if other th ult from a N	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI Cation jurisdi R-A I I-1 nt) Diation or C	NOVI, MI ROAD Ction? Ction? R-1 I-2	May be ob R-2 RC ARKIN, L.L.(	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your	of subject ZB ds of proper imber perty within (Please cir owner name appeal resi Ordinance se	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow cle one) cle one) (if other th ult from a N	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I I-1 nt) Dation or Cl	NOVI, MI ROAD Ction? R-1 I-2 itation issue	May be ob R-2 RC ARKIN, L.L.(	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your Indicate C	of subject ZB ds of proper mber perty within (Please cir wher name appeal resi Ordinance se Section	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow cle one) cle one) (if other th ult from a N	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I I-1 nt) plation or Cl ss requested Variance	NOVI, MI ROAD Ction? R-1 I-2 itation issue	May be ob R-2 RC ARKIN, L.L.(	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your Indicate O 1.	of subject ZB ds of proper imber perty within (Please cir owner name appeal resi Ordinance se	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow cle one) cle one) (if other th ult from a N	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I-1 nt) plation or Ci es requested Variance	NOVI, MI ROAD ction? R-1 I-2 itation issue d: requested requested	May be ob R-2 RC ARKIN, L.L.(	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your Indicate O 1. 2.	of subject ZB ds of proper mber perty within (Please cir owner name appeal res Ordinance se Section Section	A case ty 50-22 a Homeow cle one) cle one) (if other th ult from a N	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I - 1 nt) Dation or Ci variance i Variance i Variance i	NOVI, MI ROAD ction? R-1 I-2 itation issue d: requested requested requested	May be ob R-2 RC ARKIN, L.L.(	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your Indicate O 1. 2. 3. 4.	of subject ZB ds of proper omber perty within (Please cir owner name appeal resu Ordinance se Section Section Section Section	A case ty 50-22 a Homeown cle one) (if other th ult from a N ection(s) an	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via d variance	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I - 1 ht) blation or Cl es requested Variance i Variance i Variance i	NOVI, MI ROAD ction? IR-1 I-2 itation issue d: requested requested requested requested	May be ob R-2 RC <u>ARKIN, L.L.(</u>	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your Indicate O 1. 2. 3. 4.	of subject ZB ds of proper imber perty within (Please cir owner name appeal res Ordinance se Section Section Section Section	A case ty 50-22 a Homeown cle one) (if other th ult from a N ection(s) an	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via d variance	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI	NOVI, MI ROAD ction? R-1 I-2 itation issue t: requested requested requested requested requested requested requested	May be ob R-2 RC <u>ARKIN, L.L.(</u> ad?	Diained from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your Indicate O 1. 2. 3. 4. Please sub	of subject ZB ds of proper imber perty within (Please cir wher name appeal resu ordinance se Section Section Section Section omit an accu All property I	A case ty 50-22 a Homeown cle one) (if other th ult from a N ection(s) an  urate, scale ines and dime	43180 NINE NINE MILE F 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via ad variance	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I-1 nt) blation or Cl variance i Variance i Variance i Variance i of the prop ated with the	NOVI, MI ROAD ction? R-1 I-2 itation issue d: requested requested requested requested requested requested requested requested requested requested	May be ob R-2 RC <u>ARKIN, L.L.(</u> ed?	Dialed from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1	48375 Intment (248)	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	
Cross road Sidwell nu Is the prop Zoning Property of Does your Indicate O 1. 2. 3. 4. Please sub a.	of subject ZB ds of proper imber perty within (Please cir owner name appeal resu ordinance se Section Section Section Section Section amit an accu All property I The location	A case ty 50-22 a Homeowin cle one) (if other the ult from a N ection(s) and clines and dimensional and dimensional	43180 NINE NINE MILE F - 26-300-009 ner's Associ MH an applica otice of Via d variance	MILE ROAD; N ROAD & NOVI ation jurisdi R-A I-1 nt) blation or Cl variance i Variance i Variance i Variance i of the prop ated with the ing and prop	NOVI, MI ROAD Ction? Ction? R-1 I-2 itation issue itation issue requested reque	May be ob R-2 RC <u>ARKIN, L.L.(</u> ed?	Dialed from A	Zip code ssessing Depc Yes R-4 TC-1 Yes	48375 irtment (248) IX RM-1 IX	347-0485 No □ RM-2 Other	

1

State the practical difficulties which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate sheet if necessary):

SHIRO RESTAURANT IS WELL HIDDEN IN AN INDUSTRIAL WOODED AREA. THE RESTAURANT SITS BACK 265' FROM NINE MILE AND 600' FROM NOVI ROAD AND CANNOT BE SEEN LOOKING EAST OR WEST ON NINE MILE ROAD OR NORTH AND SOUTH ON NOVI ROAD. THE DISCONTINUATION OF THE OFF-PREMISE SIGN COULD CAUSE CUSTOMERS TO BELIEVE THE RESTAURANT HAS CLOSED AND RESULT IN A LOSS OF OUR CUSTOMER BASE.

Describe any unique circumstances regarding the property (i.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common to other properties in the area and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance:

There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

#### SIGN CASES ONLY:

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a **Mock-Up Sign** ten (10) days before the scheduled ZBA meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next scheduled ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is **NOT** to be the actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within five (5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five (5) days of the meeting.

#### City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107. - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one (1) year, unless a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No oracer of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and eighty (180) days unless such use is established within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is dependent upon the erection or alteration of a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within one (1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

#### PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made

	Construct new home/building		Addition to existing home/building							
	Accessory building		Use	$\Box$	Signage 🔃 Other					
+		ne			10-10- 2014					
	Applicants Signature		Date							
	chur J Jakin		10-10-2014							
Property Owners Signature					Date					
DECISION ON APPEAL										
89	Granted				Denied					

The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following items and conditions:



















#### Novi, MI LOOD DR 0° STDR HRIA-BO OUGH AOPTAGE WA GILBAR DR BALCOMBE DR MYSTIC B VD D IESUP DR CITATION Weston Estate Q GEBRUS INNISHORF DR DR COTTISFORD RD VENTURE 2 LAN P DO NUR Fire Statio #3 Gaelsea Knoils Cust-58 VEROGI BROCKSHIRE DR CENTER ST o k Pointe Plaza CIR SCENIC LA SERI NITY DR PICADILLY VISTALN CUMBER S SCENICLA HEMPSHIRE ST AND DR RiEsri, HERE, DeLorme, Mapmyindia, C OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS user community MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE CITY OF 1,850 Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for any official or



Map Produced Using the City of Novi, Michigan Internet Mapping Portal



462.5 925 1,8 Feet 1 inch = 933 feet

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent, accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi. Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132 of 1970 as amended. Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to confirm source and accuracy information related to this map. This map was produced under the terms of the City's Internet Site Use Policy available at http://cityofnovi.org/Resources/SiteUsePolicy.asp